
Pos Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, MILAGROS TERESA 14,1 13,5 16 38

2 SERRANO IGLESIAS CARMEN 11,2 11,0 13 37

3 MARTINEZ DE LA CASA T.,Mª.DOLORES 10,1 12 36

ALPA¥ES RAMOS, ANA MARIA 15,0 17 36

5 BASAGOITI GARCIA-TUƒON,AURELIA 9,1 10 35

6 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARIA CARMEN 11,0 12 34

7 HARDING ,ANNA 12,3 14 33

8 PERALES BACHOFER, CARMEN 10,8 10,9 12 31

BLANCO GARCIA, M. EUGENIA 11,4 11,5 13 31

10 RAMOS GRANADOS, MARIA DOLORES 12,0 12,1 14 30

SORELA POUGET, SOLANGE 13,6 13,7 15 30

ARIAS RODRIGUEZ PILAR 14,7 14,8 16 30

13 MORANT LOPEZ, ALICIA 9,9 10,0 11 29

AGUDO MONTERO, GUADALUPE 14,4 14,5 16 29

15 BUESA GALIANO, CARMEN 14,5 14,6 16 28

GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA JOSE 14,6 14,7 16 28

RUBIO MATILLA,MARIA 14,9 15,0 17 28

18 MOLINA MORENO, MARIA CRUZ 10,4 10,5 12 27

ISLA GUINEA, CLEOFE 14,9 15,0 17 27

20 GONZALEZ-IRUN VELASCO,MARTA 3,2 3,3 4 25

RUIZ RODERO, M. LUISA 10,4 10,5 12 25

22 HERAS PARIS, MARIA TERESA 11,8 11,9 13 24

23 LOPEZ BUJIA, BEATRIZ 14,1 14,2 16 23

24 PARIENTE SERRANO, MATILDE 4,0 4,1 5 22

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 RUTE MACIAS, ELENA 16,3 16,0 18 37

WENDEL, INGRID 22,2 21,8 24 37

3 CONEJERO MARTINEZ, CRISTINA 16,5 18 36

4 JUANCO SIMON, ELENA 16,2 18 35

5 RUEDA LOPEZ, JOSEFA 21,2 23 34

ALONSO MU¥OZ, M¦.DEL CARMEN 21,3 24 34

7 MARIN SANCHEZ, PILAR 18,5 21 33

VERDEJA LIZAMA, ISABEL 21,0 23 33

9 MARTINEZ TARDIEU, PATRICIA 15,6 15,7 17 31

TAPIA PUCHE,MÅ CARMEN 17,0 17,1 19 31

11 TERAN SAENZ, BERTHA ALICIA 15,8 15,9 18 30

CARRILES DIAZ BUSTAMANTE, CAROLINA 17,1 17,2 19 30

MARTINEZ ZABALETA, M. CRISTINA 19,0 19,1 21 30

14 PADELLANO DE BLAS, MARIA TERES 16,5 16,6 18 29

CASO GARCIA, M. BELEN 21,3 21,4 24 29

16 GARCIA GARCIA, MARIA ANTONIA 16,3 16,4 18 28
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FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ROSARIO 18,9 19,0 21 28

ECHEVARRIA DE RADA CRISTINA 20,8 20,9 23 28

ALFARO GARCIA, JULIA 21,5 21,6 24 28

20 ORTIZ MARTINEZ, ANA 16,2 16,3 18 27

CERVERA FERNANDEZ, MARIA 16,8 16,9 19 27

ALVAREZ-HEVIA ROCES, CARMEN 20,1 20,2 22 27

SANZ SANCHEZ, ROSA MARIA 21,6 21,7 24 27

24 DEL REAL MTZ-CAÑAVATE, M.CRUZ 18,1 18,2 20 26

SIERRA LLAMAS, MARTA 18,0 18,1 20 26

CANSADO COMAS, M. DEL MAR 19,1 19,2 21 26

TEJERA VALDIVIA, ROSA 18,9 19,0 21 26

VAQUERO HERNANDEZ, PURIFICACION 21,1 21,2 23 26

MAESO SALMERON, CARMEN Mª. 21,9 22,0 24 26

30 ARNAIZ QUINTANA, MARIA BEGO#A 18,0 18,1 20 25

31 LAIGLESIA NIETO MARIA PILAR 22,0 22,1 24 22

32 VELASCO ARRANZ, JOSEFINA 22,1 22,2 24 21

33 ALVAREZ MERINO, RAQUEL 15,8 15,9 18 20

CONEJERO, ANA 22,2 22,3 24 20

35 ALVAREZ PRADA, CARMEN 18,2 18,3 20 19

36 GOMEZ LOPEZ, MARGARITA ISABEL 16,8 16,9 19 17

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 CALVO MUÑOZ, CONCHA 25,3 24,9 28 37

2 GARCIA MATEOS, M. DEL MAR 23,9 26 35

3 ALONSO GALLARDO, DOLORES 22,5 25 33

COLLADO GUTIERREZ, MARIA LUISA 22,6 25 33

5 DERKS HERMANS, JOSEPHINE 31,9 35 32

ORTEGA BASAGOITI, M¦. PALOMA 36,0 39 32

7 ALEGRE GIL,PILAR 23,7 23,8 26 28

8 VARGAS COCINERO, AMPARO 27,3 30 25

9 HERNANDO GRANDE, AMPARO 23,5 23,6 26 24

DASI COLOMER, M. DEL CARMEN 33,4 36 24

11 EGUIDAZU FERNANDEZ, ESTHER 28,6 31 19

12 ARRUTI TORRE, EDURNE 36,0 39 10

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Hpu Total

1 SERRANO IGLESIAS CARMEN 11,2 11,0 13 25

BASAGOITI GARCIA-TUƒON,AURELIA 9,1 10 25

3 MARTINEZ DE LA CASA T.,Mª.DOLORES 10,1 12 24

4 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, MILAGROS TERESA 14,1 13,5 16 22

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARIA CARMEN 11,0 12 22

6 HARDING ,ANNA 12,3 14 21

GONZALEZ-IRUN VELASCO,MARTA 3,2 3,3 4 21

8 CONEJERO MARTINEZ, CRISTINA 16,5 18 20

BLANCO GARCIA, M. EUGENIA 11,4 11,5 13 20

PERALES BACHOFER, CARMEN 10,8 10,9 12 20

MORANT LOPEZ, ALICIA 9,9 10,0 11 20

CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH

CLASIFICACIÓN 3ª CATEGORÍA



12 RUTE MACIAS, ELENA 16,3 16,0 18 19

JUANCO SIMON, ELENA 16,2 18 19

ALPA¥ES RAMOS, ANA MARIA 15,0 17 19

15 SORELA POUGET, SOLANGE 13,6 13,7 15 17

PARIENTE SERRANO, MATILDE 4,0 4,1 5 17

17 MARTINEZ TARDIEU, PATRICIA 15,6 15,7 17 16

RAMOS GRANADOS, MARIA DOLORES 12,0 12,1 14 16

MOLINA MORENO, MARIA CRUZ 10,4 10,5 12 16

20 ARIAS RODRIGUEZ PILAR 14,7 14,8 16 15

BUESA GALIANO, CARMEN 14,5 14,6 16 15

GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA JOSE 14,6 14,7 16 15

RUIZ RODERO, M. LUISA 10,4 10,5 12 15

24 WENDEL, INGRID 22,2 21,8 24 14

RUEDA LOPEZ, JOSEFA 21,2 23 14

CARRILES DIAZ BUSTAMANTE, CAROLINA 17,1 17,2 19 14

TAPIA PUCHE,MÅ CARMEN 17,0 17,1 19 14

TERAN SAENZ, BERTHA ALICIA 15,8 15,9 18 14

RUBIO MATILLA,MARIA 14,9 15,0 17 14

AGUDO MONTERO, GUADALUPE 14,4 14,5 16 14

31 GARCIA MATEOS, M. DEL MAR 23,9 26 13

ALONSO GALLARDO, DOLORES 22,5 25 13

PADELLANO DE BLAS, MARIA TERES 16,5 16,6 18 13

HERAS PARIS, MARIA TERESA 11,8 11,9 13 13

35 CALVO MUÑOZ, CONCHA 25,3 24,9 28 12

ALONSO MU¥OZ, M¦.DEL CARMEN 21,3 24 12

VERDEJA LIZAMA, ISABEL 21,0 23 12

MARIN SANCHEZ, PILAR 18,5 21 12

GARCIA GARCIA, MARIA ANTONIA 16,3 16,4 18 12

ORTIZ MARTINEZ, ANA 16,2 16,3 18 12

ISLA GUINEA, CLEOFE 14,9 15,0 17 12

42 ALEGRE GIL,PILAR 23,7 23,8 26 11

FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ROSARIO 18,9 19,0 21 11

SIERRA LLAMAS, MARTA 18,0 18,1 20 11

45 MARTINEZ ZABALETA, M. CRISTINA 19,0 19,1 21 10

CANSADO COMAS, M. DEL MAR 19,1 19,2 21 10

DEL REAL MTZ-CAÑAVATE, M.CRUZ 18,1 18,2 20 10

LOPEZ BUJIA, BEATRIZ 14,1 14,2 16 10

49 COLLADO GUTIERREZ, MARIA LUISA 22,6 25 9

MAESO SALMERON, CARMEN Mª. 21,9 22,0 24 9

VAQUERO HERNANDEZ, PURIFICACION 21,1 21,2 23 9

TEJERA VALDIVIA, ROSA 18,9 19,0 21 9

ARNAIZ QUINTANA, MARIA BEGO#A 18,0 18,1 20 9

CERVERA FERNANDEZ, MARIA 16,8 16,9 19 9

55 VARGAS COCINERO, AMPARO 27,3 30 8

CASO GARCIA, M. BELEN 21,3 21,4 24 8

ALFARO GARCIA, JULIA 21,5 21,6 24 8

SANZ SANCHEZ, ROSA MARIA 21,6 21,7 24 8

ECHEVARRIA DE RADA CRISTINA 20,8 20,9 23 8

ALVAREZ-HEVIA ROCES, CARMEN 20,1 20,2 22 8

61 DERKS HERMANS, JOSEPHINE 31,9 35 7

62 LAIGLESIA NIETO MARIA PILAR 22,0 22,1 24 6

CONEJERO, ANA 22,2 22,3 24 6

GOMEZ LOPEZ, MARGARITA ISABEL 16,8 16,9 19 6

65 HERNANDO GRANDE, AMPARO 23,5 23,6 26 5

66 EGUIDAZU FERNANDEZ, ESTHER 28,6 31 4



VELASCO ARRANZ, JOSEFINA 22,1 22,2 24 4

ALVAREZ PRADA, CARMEN 18,2 18,3 20 4

ALVAREZ MERINO, RAQUEL 15,8 15,9 18 4

70 ORTEGA BASAGOITI, M¦. PALOMA 36,0 39 2

DASI COLOMER, M. DEL CARMEN 33,4 36 2

72 ARRUTI TORRE, EDURNE 36,0 39 1


